• A letter for state council formation is issued to Haryana, Gujrat and Madhyapradesh states again for state Council.

• Done a positive discussion for completing formalities for AIOTA certification to Geeken company, Gurgaon where they have paid
Rs 150000(one lac and fifty thousand rupees) for AIOTA certification.

• A successful meeting with Shi Sanjayji Jadhav, MP of Shivsena regarding our OCI(Occupational Therapy Council of India) and he
has given a positive letter and assured, he will personally take part when council matter will come in Parliament.